Lake Forest (7-12,6-4 Midwest Conference) -vs- Monmouth (IL) (2-12,1-5 Midwest Conference)

01/26/22 at Glennie Gymnasium, Monmouth, IL

Date: 01/26/22

Time: 5:30 PM

Attendance: 650

Site: Glennie Gymnasium, Monmouth, IL
Referees: Jake Scott, Clarence Rak, Dale Brady

Lake Forest 78

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lake Forest 34 44 78
Monmouth (IL) 42 34 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Espinosa,Sean * 37 9-24 0-2 7-7 2-3 5 0 9 2 0 0 25
15 Roeser,Johnny * 31 8-13 0-1 3-3 1-5 6 5 0 4 0 1 19
34  Siegien,Frank * 21 5-7 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 4 0 0 1 0 12
10 Ronzio,Rocco * 33 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 5 1 2 0 1 7
05 Knight,Alex * 20 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
21 Oplchenski,Val 19 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 0 0 0 8
11 Foster,Zach 26 1-5 1-5 4-4 0-6 6 1 1 0 0 1 7
20 Augusto,Ethan 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bennett,Andre 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Kozarits,Kurt o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-61 2-13 16-19 6-27 33 23 12 10 1 3 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32 46.88 % 0-5 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 15-29 51.72 % 2-8 25.00 % 12-15 80.00 %
Total 30-61 49.2 % 2-13 154 % 16-19 84.2 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O
Monmouth (IL) 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Brasfield,Kendall * 34 6-14 3-6 5-8 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 1 20
23  Metcalf,Jordan * 33 8-11 0-0 4-6 1-8 9 2 2 1 2 1 20
02 Oradiegwu,Jonathan * 34 6-18 1-6 4-6 5-9 14 2 1 1 0 2 17
14 Njoku,Amyas * 32 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 1 0 1 5
10 Greenman,Briar * 22 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 0 0
12  Ewald,Will 19 3-7 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 8
33 Biedscheid,Breck 4 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
32 Sidhu,Yuvraj 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 1 1 1 2
30 Adolphson,Ryan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Greenman,Ganon 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Flynn,Declan 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-64 6-25 16-26 11-26 37 18 12 8 3 6 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33 48.48 % 5-16 31.25% 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 11-31 35.48 % 1-9 11.11 % 11-18 61.11 %
Total 27-64 42.2% 6-25 24.0 % 16-26 61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Forest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monmouth (IL)
19:39 MISS JUMPER by METCALF,JORDAN(In the paint)
BLOCK by SIEGIEN,FRANK 19:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN 19:16
-- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,JORDAN
19:07 MISS 3PTR by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by SIEGIEN,FRANK 18:50
-- REBOUND DEF by NJOKU,AMYAS
FOUL by ROESER,JOHNNY 18:46
18:38 MISS 3PTR by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN

== REBOUND OFF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
18:28 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN(iIn the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROESER,JOHNNY (in the paint) 18:13 2-2
FOUL by RONZIO,ROCCO 17:51
17:44 MISS LAYUP by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIEGIEN,FRANK -
MISS 3PTR by ROESER,JOHNNY 17:31
- REBOUND DEF by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
17:20 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by METCALF,JORDAN(iIn the paint)
- ASSIST by GREENMAN,BRIAR
16:59 FOUL by GREENMAN,BRIAR
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,SEAN 16:48
== REBOUND DEF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
FOUL by KNIGHT,ALEX 16:42
16:38 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by METCALF,JORDAN(iIn the paint)
- ASSIST by NJOKU,AMYAS
GOOD LAYUP by RONZIO,ROCCO(in the paint) 16:19 4-6 H2
ASSIST by ESPINOSA,SEAN -
15:57 4-9 H5 GOOD 3PTR by NJOKU,AMYAS
GOOD LAYUP by ROESER,JOHNNY(in the paint) 15:33 6-9 H3
15:20 MISS JUMPER by GREENMAN,BRIAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROESER,JOHNNY -
MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN 15:14
- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,JORDAN
14:59 6-12 H6 GOOD 3PTR by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
- ASSIST by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by ROESER,JOHNNY 14:41
14:41 STEAL by NJOKU,AMYAS
14:28 6-14 H8 GOOD JUMPER by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN(iIn the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN(in the paint) 14:07

REBOUND OFF by ROESER,JOHNNY ==

GOOD LAYUP by SIEGIEN,FRANK(in the paint) 14:04 8-14 H 6
14:04 FOUL by GREENMAN,BRIAR

GOOD FT by SIEGIEN,FRANK 14:04 9-14 H5
13:20 SUB OUT by GREENMAN,BRIAR
13:20 SUB OUT by NJOKU,AMYAS
13:20 SUB OUT by METCALF,JORDAN
13:20 SUB IN by GREENMAN,GANON
13:20 SUB IN by SIDHU,YUVRAJ
13:20 SUB IN by BIEDSCHEID,BRECK

SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,SEAN 13:20

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ALEX 13:20

SUB OUT by RONZIO,ROCCO 13:20

SUB OUT by SIEGIEN,FRANK 13:20

SUB IN by TYNES,DONOVAN 13:20

SUB IN by AUGUSTO,ETHAN 13:20

SUB IN by OPLCHENSKI,VAL 13:20



SUB IN by BENNETT,ANDRE
SUB OUT by TYNES,DONOVAN
SUB IN by ESPINOSA,SEAN
FOUL by OPLCHENSKI,VAL

TURNOVER by BENNETT,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTO,ETHAN

TURNOVER by ESPINOSA,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by ROESER,JOHNNY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ROESER,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN

FOUL by ROESER,JOHNNY

SUB OUT by ROESER,JOHNNY
SUB IN by FOSTER,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by OPLCHENSKI,VAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ESPINOSA,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by OPLCHENSKI,VAL

GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN((fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BENNETT,ANDRE
SUB IN by RONZIO,ROCCO

MISS 3PTR by AUGUSTO,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by OPLCHENSKI,VAL
GOOD LAYUP by OPLCHENSKI,VAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RONZIO,ROCCO
TURNOVER by RONZIO,ROCCO

MISS JUMPER by AUGUSTO,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,SEAN(in the paint)

9-15

9-17

11-17

12-17

12-18

12-19
14-19
14-21

16-21

18-21

18-23

20-23

20-25

20-28

H 6

H8

H6

H5

H6

H7
H5
H7

H5

H3

H5

H3

HS5

H8

MISS FT by BIEDSCHEID,BRECK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BIEDSCHEID,BRECK

MISS LAYUP by BRASFIELD,KENDALL(in the paint)

STEAL by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by BRASFIELD,KENDALL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by BIEDSCHEID,BRECK
SUB IN by METCALF,JORDAN

FOUL by SIDHU,YUVRAJ

MISS LAYUP by METCALF,JORDAN(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by GREENMAN,GANON
REBOUND OFF by SIDHU,YUVRAJ

GOOD FT by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
SUB OUT by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by GREENMAN,GANON
SUB IN by EWALD,WILL

SUB IN by NJOKU,AMYAS

GOOD FT by BRASFIELD,KENDALL

GOOD JUMPER by METCALF,JORDAN

ASSIST by NJOKU,AMYAS

MISS JUMPER by BRASFIELD,KENDALL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by ADOLPHSON,RYAN

SUB OUT by SIDHU,YUVRAJ
GOOD JUMPER by METCALF,JORDAN
ASSIST by EWALD,WILL

MISS 3PTR by NJOKU,AMYAS

STEAL by METCALF,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by METCALF,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by EWALD,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
ASSIST by EWALD,WILL



REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AUGUSTO,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,ZACH

SUB OUT by RONZI0,ROCCO

SUB OUT by AUGUSTO,ETHAN

SUB OUT by OPLCHENSKI,VAL

SUB IN by KNIGHT,ALEX

SUB IN by ROESER,JOHNNY

SUB IN by SIEGIEN,FRANK

MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by ROESER,JOHNNY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FOSTER,ZACH

GOOD FT by ROESER,JOHNNY (fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by SIEGIEN,FRANK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by FOSTER,ZACH
SUB IN by RONZIO,ROCCO
MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,SEAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RONZIO,ROCCO

REBOUND DEF by SIEGIEN,FRANK

TURNOVER by ROESER,JOHNNY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by SIEGIEN,FRANK

SUB OUT by SIEGIEN,FRANK
SUB IN by OPLCHENSKI,VAL

MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,SEAN

STEAL by ROESER,JOHNNY
GOOD LAYUP by ROESER,JOHNNY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

07:15

07:08
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:54
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:35
06:25
06:14

06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
05:50
05:33

05:18
05:16
05:16
05:16
05:15
05:15
05:02
05:02
04:50
04:37
04:37
04:31
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:15
04:15
04:10
04:09
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:41
03:29
03:17
03:17
03:11

20-31 H11

22-31 HO9

24-31 H7

25-31 HE6

25-33 HS8

25-35 H 10

25-38 H 13

27-38 H11

REBOUND DEF by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
SUB OUT by BRASFIELD,KENDALL

SUB OUT by METCALF,JORDAN

SUB IN by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
SUB IN by FLYNN,DECLAN

GOOD 3PTR by EWALD,WILL

ASSIST by NJOKU,AMYAS

MISS 3PTR by FLYNN,DECLAN

FOUL by FLYNN,DECLAN

SUB OUT by FLYNN,DECLAN
SUB IN by SIDHU,YUVRAJ
GOOD JUMPER by EWALD,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by NJOKU,AMYAS

FOUL by SIDHU,YUVRAJ
SUB OUT by EWALD,WILL
SUB IN by BRASFIELD,KENDALL

BLOCK by SIDHU,YUVRAJ
REBOUND DEF by SIDHU,YUVRAJ
GOOD LAYUP by NJOKU,AMYAS((fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by NJOKU,AMYAS

FOUL by ADOLPHSON,RYAN

SUB OUT by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
SUB IN by EWALD,WILL

SUB OUT by ADOLPHSON,RYAN
SUB IN by METCALF,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by EWALD,WILL
TURNOVER by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN



03:11 FOUL by SIDHU,YUVRAJ

03:11 SUB OUT by SIDHU,YUVRAJ
03:11 SUB IN by GREENMAN,BRIAR
SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,SEAN 03:11
SUB IN by FOSTER,ZACH 03:11
GOOD FT by ROESER,JOHNNY (fastbreak) 03:11 28-38 H 10
03:00 MISS 3PTR by EWALD,WILL
- REBOUND OFF by GREENMAN,BRIAR
02:53 TURNOVER by NJOKU,AMYAS
STEAL by RONZIO,ROCCO 02:53
GOOD JUMPER by RONZIO,ROCCO(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:47 30-38 HS8
02:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:47 SUB OUT by NJOKU,AMYAS
02:47 SUB IN by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
FOUL by OPLCHENSKI,VAL 02:30
02:30 30-39 HO9 GOOD FT by METCALF,JORDAN
02:30 MISS FT by METCALF,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ZACH -
TURNOVER by ROESER,JOHNNY 02:18
02:18 STEAL by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
FOUL by RONZIO,ROCCO 02:09
02:09 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
02:09 MISS FT by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by ROESER,JOHNNY -
TURNOVER by KNIGHT,ALEX 01:53
01:39 MISS 3PTR by GREENMAN,BRIAR
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ZACH =
MISS JUMPER by ROESER,JOHNNY 01:19

== REBOUND DEF by BRASFIELD,KENDALL

01:04 30-42 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by EWALD,WILL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by OPLCHENSKI,VAL(in the paint) 00:55 32-42 H 10
ASSIST by RONZIO,ROCCO --

00:38 MISS 3PTR by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by ROESER,JOHNNY --
GOOD LAYUP by ROESER,JOHNNY(in the paint) 00:08 34-42 HS8
ASSIST by KNIGHT,ALEX --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Forest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monmouth (IL)
20:00 SUB OUT by EWALD,WILL
20:00 SUB IN by NJOKU,AMYAS

SUB OUT by FOSTER,ZACH 20:00

SUB IN by ESPINOSA,SEAN 20:00

MISS JUMPER by ROESER,JOHNNY(in the paint) 19:43

= REBOUND DEF by METCALF,JORDAN
19:24 34-44 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by METCALF,JORDAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by NJOKU,AMYAS

FOUL by ROESER,JOHNNY 19:00
TURNOVER by ROESER,JOHNNY 19:00
18:43 MISS JUMPER by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROESER,JOHNNY --

MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN(iIn the paint) 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,JORDAN

FOUL by RONZIO,ROCCO 18:24
SUB OUT by RONZIO,ROCCO 18:24
SUB IN by AUGUSTO,ETHAN 18:24

18:08 MISS JUMPER by BRASFIELD,KENDALL



REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTO,ETHAN --

GOOD LAYUP by OPLCHENSKI, VAL (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:00 36-44 H8

ASSIST by ESPINOSA,SEAN ==
17:42 MISS 3PTR by GREENMAN,BRIAR
== REBOUND OFF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
17:38 36-46 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN(In the paint)
FOUL by KNIGHT,ALEX 17:38
17:38 MISS FT by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by OPLCHENSKI,VAL --
GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN 17:29 38-46 H8
17:07 38-49 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
-- ASSIST by METCALF,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by AUGUSTO,ETHAN 16:52
-- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,JORDAN
FOUL by OPLCHENSKI,VAL 16:44
16:44 38-50 H 12 GOOD FT by BRASFIELD,KENDALL (fastbreak)
16:44 38-51 H 13 GOOD FT by BRASFIELD,KENDALL (fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN 16:35 40-51 H11

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:33

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ALEX 16:33

SUB OUT by AUGUSTO,ETHAN 16:33

SUB IN by RONZIO,ROCCO 16:33

SUB IN by FOSTER,ZACH 16:33
16:18 TURNOVER by GREENMAN,BRIAR
16:02 FOUL by GREENMAN,BRIAR
16:02 SUB OUT by GREENMAN,BRIAR
16:02 SUB IN by SIDHU,YUVRAJ

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,ZACH 15:55

== REBOUND DEF by METCALF,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by BRASFIELD,KENDALL (fastbreak)(in the
15:50 40-53 H 13 paint)

== ASSIST by METCALF,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN(in the paint) 15:29 42-53 H 11
FOUL by OPLCHENSKI,VAL 15:15
SUB OUT by OPLCHENSKI,VAL 15:15
SUB IN by SIEGIEN,FRANK 15:15
15:11 MISS LAYUP by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by SIDHU,YUVRAJ
15:07 42-55 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SIDHU,YUVRAJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RONZIO,ROCCO 14:45
14:45 BLOCK by METCALF,JORDAN
== REBOUND DEF by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
14:38 TURNOVER by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
TURNOVER by ESPINOSA,SEAN 14:30
14:30 STEAL by SIDHU,YUVRAJ
14:13 MISS JUMPER by BRASFIELD,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROESER,JOHNNY --
14:02 FOUL by METCALF,JORDAN
GOOD FT by FOSTER,ZACH 14:02 43-55 H 12
14:02 SUB OUT by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
14:02 SUB IN by EWALD,WILL
GOOD FT by FOSTER,ZACH 14:02 44-55 H 11

13:42 44-57 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by METCALF,JORDAN(In the paint)
= ASSIST by EWALD,WILL

13:25 FOUL by SIDHU,YUVRAJ

13:25 SUB OUT by METCALF,JORDAN

13:25 SUB OUT by SIDHU,YUVRAJ

13:25 SUB IN by ADOLPHSON,RYAN

13:25 SUB IN by BIEDSCHEID,BRECK
GOOD JUMPER by SIEGIEN,FRANK(in the paint) 13:21 46-57 H 11

ASSIST by ESPINOSA,SEAN --
13:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



12:50 MISS JUMPER by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,SEAN -
GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:42 48-57 H9
12:29 48-59 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BIEDSCHEID,BRECK
= ASSIST by NJOKU,AMYAS

12:21 SUB OUT by ADOLPHSON,RYAN
12:21 SUB IN by GREENMAN,BRIAR
GOOD LAYUP by ROESER,JOHNNY(in the paint) 12:17 50-59 H9
ASSIST by ESPINOSA,SEAN =
12:05 MISS 3PTR by EWALD,WILL
REBOUND DEF by RONZIO,ROCCO =
GOOD JUMPER by SIEGIEN,FRANK(in the paint) 11:46 52-59 H7
11:27 MISS JUMPER by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ZACH -
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,ZACH 11:15
- REBOUND DEF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
11:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:09 SUB OUT by NJOKU,AMYAS
11:09 SUB OUT by BIEDSCHEID,BRECK
11:09 SUB IN by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
11:09 SUB IN by METCALF,JORDAN
10:49 TURNOVER by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
GOOD JUMPER by SIEGIEN,FRANK 10:23 54-59 H5
ASSIST by ESPINOSA,SEAN -
10:07 MISS 3PTR by GREENMAN,BRIAR
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:05 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ROESER,JOHNNY(in the paint) 09:37
= REBOUND DEF by METCALF,JORDAN
FOUL by ROESER,JOHNNY 09:18
SUB OUT by ROESER,JOHNNY 09:18
SUB IN by KNIGHT,ALEX 09:18
09:08 MISS JUMPER by EWALD,WILL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by METCALF,JORDAN
09:05 54-61 H7 GOOD LAYUP by METCALF,JORDAN(In the paint)

FOUL by SIEGIEN,FRANK 09:05
09:05 54-62 H8 GOOD FT by METCALF,JORDAN
08:55 FOUL by METCALF,JORDAN
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,SEAN 08:54 55-62 H7
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,SEAN 08:54 56-62 HG6
FOUL by SIEGIEN,FRANK 08:33

08:33 56-63 H7 GOOD FT by METCALF,JORDAN
08:33 56-64 H8 GOOD FT by METCALF,JORDAN

08:25 FOUL by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ALEX 08:25
SUB IN by ROESER,JOHNNY 08:25
GOOD 3PTR by RONZIO,ROCCO 08:18 59-64 H5
ASSIST by ESPINOSA,SEAN --

07:56 MISS 3PTR by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
07:52 MISS LAYUP by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,ZACH(fastbreak) 07:45 62-64 H2
ASSIST by ESPINOSA,SEAN --

07:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:43 SUB OUT by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
07:43 SUB IN by NJOKU,AMYAS
SUB OUT by ROESER,JOHNNY 07:43
SUB IN by KNIGHT,ALEX 07:43
FOUL by SIEGIEN,FRANK 07:29
07:29 MISS FT by METCALF,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ZACH --



GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by RONZIO,ROCCO
GOOD LAYUP by SIEGIEN,FRANK(in the paint)
ASSIST by ESPINOSA,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by RONZIO,ROCCO
MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIEGIEN,FRANK

GOOD FT by SIEGIEN,FRANK
MISS FT by SIEGIEN,FRANK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RONZIO,ROCCO

FOUL by RONZIO,ROCCO

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ALEX

SUB IN by ROESER,JOHNNY

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,ZACH

FOUL by FOSTER,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by SIEGIEN,FRANK

SUB OUT by ROESER,JOHNNY
SUB IN by KNIGHT,ALEX
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,SEAN
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,SEAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIEGIEN,FRANK
SUB IN by OPLCHENSKI,VAL
FOUL by KNIGHT,ALEX

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ALEX
SUB IN by ROESER,JOHNNY

MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by OPLCHENSKI,VAL

GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,SEAN
GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,SEAN

07:22
07:22
07:22
06:55

06:43

06:15

06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00

04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55

04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:20
04:20

04:12
03:41

03:13
03:13
03:13
03:00

64-64

65-64

67-64

68-64

68-65

68-67

69-67
70-67

70-68

70-69

72-69

73-69
74-69

Vi

V3

V 4

V3

Vi

V2
V3

V2

Vi

V3

V 4
V5

FOUL by NJOKU,AMYAS

MISS JUMPER by NJOKU,AMYAS

MISS JUMPER by METCALF,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by GREENMAN,BRIAR

SUB OUT by GREENMAN,BRIAR
SUB OUT by EWALD,WILL

SUB OUT by METCALF,JORDAN
SUB IN by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
SUB IN by SIDHU,YUVRAJ

SUB IN by BIEDSCHEID,BRECK

REBOUND DEF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by BRASFIELD,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN

MISS FT by BIEDSCHEID,BRECK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BIEDSCHEID,BRECK

REBOUND DEF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

SUB OUT by BIEDSCHEID,BRECK
SUB IN by METCALF,JORDAN
MISS FT by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN

FOUL by BRASFIELD,KENDALL

GOOD FT by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN

BLOCK by METCALF,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN

FOUL by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by METCALF,JORDAN



STEAL by FOSTER,ZACH 03:00

MISS JUMPER by ROESER,JOHNNY 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
02:22 TURNOVER by SIDHU,YUVRAJ
02:22 SUB OUT by SIDHU,YUVRAJ
02:22 SUB IN by GREENMAN,BRIAR
MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,SEAN 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GREENMAN,BRIAR
01:54 74-71 V3 GOOD JUMPER by BRASFIELD,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by ROESER,JOHNNY(in the paint) 01:39 76-71 V5
01:23 MISS 3PTR by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
FOUL by ROESER,JOHNNY 01:19
SUB OUT by ROESER,JOHNNY 01:19
SUB IN by SIEGIEN,FRANK 01:19

01:19 76-72 V4 GOOD FT by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
01:19 76-73 V3 GOOD FT by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:10
MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,SEAN(in the paint) 00:49
- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,JORDAN
00:34 76-75 V1 GOOD JUMPER by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN(in the paint)

00:30 SUB OUT by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
00:30 SUB IN by EWALD,WILL
SUB OUT by SIEGIEN,FRANK 00:30
SUB IN by KNIGHT,ALEX 00:30
00:30 FOUL by EWALD,WILL
MISS FT by KNIGHT,ALEX 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:30 SUB OUT by GREENMAN,BRIAR
00:30 SUB IN by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
MISS FT by KNIGHT,ALEX 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
00:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:20 MISS 3PTR by EWALD,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
FOUL by OPLCHENSKI,VAL 00:15
SUB OUT by OPLCHENSKI,VAL 00:15
SUB IN by SIEGIEN,FRANK 00:15
00:15 MISS FT by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:15 MISS FT by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ZACH --
00:14 FOUL by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
GOOD FT by FOSTER,ZACH 00:14 77-75 V2
GOOD FT by FOSTER,ZACH 00:14 78-75 V3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:14
FOUL by RONZIO,ROCCO 00:04
SUB OUT by RONZIO,ROCCO 00:04
SUB IN by BENNETT,ANDRE 00:04
00:04 SUB OUT by NJOKU,AMYAS
00:04 SUB IN by BIEDSCHEID,BRECK
00:04 78-76 V2 GOOD FT by EWALD,WILL
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ALEX 00:04
SUB IN by KOZARITS,KURT 00:04
00:04 MISS FT by EWALD,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by BRASFIELD,KENDALL
00:02 MISS LAYUP by BRASFIELD,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN
00:02 MISS LAYUP by ORADIEGWU,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



